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Projected number of seats in the House
on the basis of the latest poll results compared to election night

2011
Number of Seats won 2011
seats election

currently

predicted
National 63 59
Labour 40 34
Green Party 15 14
New Zealand First - 8
Maori Party 2 3
ACT 1 1
United Future - 1
Mana 1 1
Total seats 122 121

* These figures are based on Mana Party, United Future and ACT winning

one electorate seat each and the Maori Party winning three electorate
seats
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Research Methodology by Reid Research

Date poll was conducted

Interviews were conducted over the period
oM. 17" July , 2013

Sample Size

1000 voter eligible New Zealanders aged
18+

Sampling Technique

Telephone Interviews. Random generation
of telephone numbers with quota sampling
to ensure representative cross section by
age, sex and geography

Sample Coverage

National including rural, secondary urban
and main urban areas

Sample Error

Maximum of 3.1% expressed at a 95%
confidence level (see below)

Observed 10% or 90% | 20% or 80% | 30% or 70% | 40% or 60% 50%
Percentages

Confidence +/- 1.9% +/- 2.5% +/-2.7% +/- 3.0% +/- 3.1%
limits
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MMP Voting: Party Vote

If a general election was held yesterday under MMP, which political party would you have voted for with your Party Vote?
That is, for the political party you most want to be represented in parliament.

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
2-8 | 11-| 13-20 | 8-15 |30Jul-| 27 30 | 7-15 | 4-12 | 20-26 | 28 | 12- | 18- |1-8 9-16 | 16-23 |Electio] 9-15 |10-17| 29 | 24- |210|20-28]12-21|9 - 17 |17-23] 9-17
Dec 16 Apr Jun |10 Aug | Sept |Nov—] Feb | Apr | May (Jun—| 18 | 26 |Nov Nov | Nov |nnight] Feb |April [May-| 31 | Oct | Nov | Feb [ April | May | July
Feb -6 |7 Dec 5Jul | Aug | Oct result 6 |July
Oct Jun

% % % % % % % % % % % % | % % % % % % % | % | % % % % % %
Labour 30.8 J29.6| 33.8 30.5 30.6 | 326 | 31.2 309 |271| 328 | 299 |28.8|30.2| 29.9 | 274 | 258 | 275 29.4 | 29.4|33.2|30.8|33.0| 346 32.6 | 30.2 |33.1]31.0
National 55.2 |56.3| 52.1 55.3 545 | 538 | 55.5 | 54.6 | 57.5 | 53.0 | 55.1 | 54.0 |52.3| 53.3 | 50.2 | 47.3 | 47.3 | 475 | 49.8 |45.8|50.6(48.8|47.0 | 51.4 | 49.4 J47.1]495
NZ First 15 ] 15 15 1.8 15 12 | 19 ] 33 | 28 24 22 | 22| 24| 24 35 4.1 6.6 5.0 23 |28 (300|32| 20| 34 38 | 22 8.9
Green Party 78 |73 8.2 7.5 8.5 76 | 73 | 82 | 7.7 6.5 91 |93 |94 102 | 13.0 | 138 | 111 13.3 | 14.1 (144|11.2|10.6| 13.0] 10.8 | 11.5 J12.0 J12.0
ACT 18 ]16 1.6 1.6 2.2 09 | 13 106 | 17 2.2 17 | 22|15 | 07 1.8 1.7 1.1 0.2 02 (05]01]|01|02] 01 05 Jo02]o02
United Future 01 Jo0.2 0.5 0.1 0.2 03 | 0.1 - 0.2 0.2 - - - - - 0.2 0.6 - - - - - 01 ] 03 01 Jo4]o02
Maori Party 1.7 |24 1.9 1.9 15 24 | 1.7 ] 23 | 25 1.6 08 | 15|14 | 14 13 2.3 1.4 13 16 |14 |16 |15| 1.2 | 04 1 22 ] 16
MANA - - - - - - - - - 0.5 07 | 09 09| 1.0 1.0 14 11 13 09 |03]|02|01]| 01 - 1 05 ] 0.2
Conservative 1.0| 07 11 1.8 2.7 14 1.1 |11 |17 |20| 0.7 | 09 16 J15] 11
Party
All Others 09 |Jo.7 0.3 1.2 1.0 11 | 08 | 01 | 04 0.6 03 | 07|20 05 0.7 11 0.8 0.7 05 |03|07|06|09] 03 02 J 0104
Base: 893 910 | 874 880 890 863 | 890 | 868 | 831 | 871 | 836 | 882 |886| 873 | 893 | 981 |223746] 923 | 885 | 879 |865|855| 826 | 807 | 809 | 849 | 831

) 4
Don’t know!/ 83 |68 | 109 9.2 9.9 114 | 94 | 110|148 | 11.1 | 146 |10.5|10.0| 11.0 | 9.6 | Base 6.4 9.2 | 9.9 (10.7|11.4| 13.6 ] 16.2 | 153 | 128 14.2
. includi

undecided ng Dk

24 |22 1.7 2.8 11 23 | 16122 | 21 1.8 18 | 13|14 | 17 11 with 1.3 24 122 |28|32| 38] 31 38 | 23| 27
Would not vote pref
Base: 1000 j1000| 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 f 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 J1000|1000| 1000 | 1000 | 1000 1000 | 1000 |1000(1000{1000| 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000} 1000




3 News Opinion Poll

Preferred Prime Minister
If you were able to vote for any politician in New Zealand to be Prime Minister, for whom would you vote?

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Main 2-8 |11-|13-20| 8-15 | 30 | 27 | 30 |7-15(4-12| 20- | 28 | 12- | 22- | 18- | 1 |9-16| 16- |9-15| 10- | 29 [24"-]|2-10 |20-28 12— [9-17]17-23] 9-17
politicians Dec | 16 | Apr | Jun |Jul-|Sep | Nov | Feb |Apr| 26 |Jun| 18 | 29 | 26 | -8 |Nov| 23 | Feb [17th|May-| 31" | Oct | Nov. f21 Feb| April | may | July
mentioned Feb 10 [t-6] -7 May| -5 |Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov Nov April| 6 | July

Aug | Oct | Dec Jul t Jun

% L | % | % | % | % | % | % | % | %]| %|%|%|%|%|%| %] % | % | % | % | % | % | % % % %
Helen Clark 6.1 |44|37 |49 |23|37|53]38|25(45|1.7[26|22|23|15(31|26] 15 |26 |14 |19 |29 |19 ] 14 | 15| 15] 15
John Key 49.9 |49.4| 49.0 | 49.6 |48.7|50.6| 54.1 | 49.1 |52.4|48.2|50.5|53.3|54.5|52.750.0 49.4 | 48.9| 45.8 |44.2|40.5|43.2|41.0| 37.4 | 41.0 | 37.6 | 40.7 | 42.0
David Shearer 10.1 |10.4|12.3| 8.9 | 85 | 126 | 10.0 | 10.0 | 105 | 12.1
David Cunliffe 06|11|05|09|12)05|09]o06] 14
Phil Goff 80 |82| 75|51 |74|88|68]|68|68|76|69|87|6.2|9.8|124(10.3{11.7] 25 |12 |14 |08 (12 [1.0 06 |03 Jo.9 0.4
Winston Peters| 2.1 |33| 38 | 28 {3734 | 31|49 |44|40|39|41(21|26(39|37|38| 57 |42|48|62|50|58| 47 |53]61]70
Bill English 04 02|03 |05 |01|02|04]02|01|04[03{03| - [03|01/01|02] 03 |02]02|03|03|01f04]|08]o08]|o04
Peter Dunne o2 |-]01f{01|-|01| - JOo1|/01]|01| - | - |05|02|03|05|02] 01 | - |04]03 01] - - Jo2] o1
John Banks 1.0 | 03] 02|04 05102 |06]03]o04
Russel Norman 05(11|16|20] 20 | 22|40 |20 |24 | 22 1.8 3.3 3.6 1.7
Tariana Turia | 0.2 J0o.1| 06 | 01 [03| - | 05]05|03|02|04|01[01|06|03| - |02] 07 |03]03|05|05|04]03]|02]o01]o02
Pita Sharples | 0.9 J0.7| 03 | 06 |04|03| 07 |12|07|07|06|08|05|06|04|10|12) 07 |03|03|07|04|01]J03|03]Jo06] -
None 66 |87|58 |83 |67|71|71]|76|66|52|65|41|55|45|50/(46|57] 51 |58|67|69|53|90] 80 |109]|104] 85
Don’t know 17.7 |16.1| 20.3 | 19.2 |20.7|17.4| 15.8 | 19.0|18.9(19.9(20.3|17.6(19.4|19.3|17.7|16.7|15.6] 18.7 [21.2(21.7|22.6|26.1|23.0] 25.9 | 21.9 | 185 | 19.0
Base: 1000 [1000| 1000 | 1000 |1000|1000| 1000 | 1000 |1000|1000{1000|1000 |1000 |1000 |1000|1000|1000] 1000 |1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000




How is John Key Performing as Prime Minister?

Thinking now about the Prime Minister. How would you rate the performance of John Key as Prime Minister? Overall, would
you say that as Prime Minister he is performing well or poorly? Is that Very ... or Fairly ...?

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
2-8 | 11-16 | 13-20 | 8-15 30 27 30 7-15 | 412 | 20-26 | 28 |12-18|18-26| 1-8 | 9-16 |16-23]9-15| 10- 29 |24-31| 2-10 [ 20-28) 12— [9-17]17-23] 9-17
Dec Feb Apr | June | Jul- | Sept |Nov -] Feb Apr May |Jun-| Aug Oct Nov | Nov | Nov | Feb 17" May- | July | Oct Nov 21 April | May | July
10 -6 |7Dec 5 Jul April 6 Feb
Aug Oct Jun

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Very Well 248 |1 240 | 250 | 240 | 235 | 289 | 359 ]| 284 | 319 | 273 | 285 | 30.1 | 31.9 | 26.3 | 268 | 264 | 232 | 20.2 | 159 | 186 | 17.6 | 13.7] 16.0 | 16.4 ] 20.2 | 18.1
Fairly Well 48.1 | 495 | 438 | 45.0 | 464 | 47.0 | 40.6 | 41.2 | 439 | 413 | 436 | 448 | 39.2 | 426 | 40.2 | 416 | 373 | 39.7 | 39.5 | 40.6 | 36.4 | 38.2] 408 | 38.9] 34.8] 33.9
Total — 729 | 735 | 68.8 | 69.0 | 699 | 759 | 765 | 69.6 | 758 | 686 | 721 | 749 | 71.1 | 689 | 67.0 | 68.0 | 605 | 599 | 554 | 59.2 | 54.0 | 51.9] 56.8 | 55.3 ] 55.0 | 52
Performed
Well
Neither Well 129 | 100 | 130 | 131 | 134 | 113 | 115 ] 144 | 100 | 134 | 134 | 103 | 100 | 13.1 | 133 | 114 | 167 | 154 | 146 | 13.4 | 149 | 173160 | 114§ 126 | 15
nor Poorly
Fairly Poorly 8.8 9.6 9.9 10.5 10.4 6.7 7.1 9.1 7.3 9.3 7.5 8.7 10.6 10.8 10.7 11.0 123 | 13.7 | 180 | 138 | 16.6 | 1581145 | 157117911 175
Very Poorly 3.5 6.0 6.5 5.4 5.5 5.2 4.3 6.0 5.6 7.7 6.4 5.8 7.3 6.4 8.2 9.0 97 1103|112 | 126|138 | 136|113 (16.5])13.4]) 147
Total — 123 | 156 | 164 | 159 | 159 | 119 | 114 | 151 | 129 | 17.0 | 139 | 145 | 179 | 172 | 189 | 20.0 | 22.0 | 24.0 | 29.2 | 26.4 | 30.4 | 29.4 | 25.8 | 32.2 1 30.3 ] 32.2
Performed
Poorly
Don’t know 1.9 0.9 1.8 11 0.8 0.9 0.6 0.9 1.3 1.0 0.6 0.3 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.8 1.0 0.7 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.1 0.8
Base: 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 § 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 § 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 J 1000 | 1000 § 1000 § 1000




How is David Shearer (Phil Goff prior to Feb 2012 results) Performing as leader of the
Opposition?

And now thinking about David Shearer, the leader of the Labour Party in opposition.

Overall would you say he is performing well or poorly? Is that Very ... or Fairly ...?

How would you rate his performance?

2009 2010 2011 2012 David Shearer 2013
2-8 |11-16 | 13-20 | 8-15 30 27 30 7-15 | 4-12 | 20-26 | 28 12-18 | 22-29 | 18-26 1- 9-16 | 16-2319-15| 10- 29 24-31 | 2-10 20- 12- |9-17§17-23 ) 9-17
Dec Feb | Apr | June |Jul-10|Sept—|Nov—| Feb | Apr | May [Jun-| Aug | Sept | Oct 8 Nov | Nov | Feb 17" |May- 6 July | Oct 28 21 | April | May | July
Aug | 6 Oct | 7 Dec 5 Jul Nov. April | Jun Nov. | Feb
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Very 4.4 4.3 4.3 3.2 3.7 5.4 4.0 3.1 4.2 3.2 3.4 4.3 3.7 6.0 5.6 4.3 6.6 5.0 3.6 4.6 4.5 5.1 5.0 4.0 3.3 6.8 3.7
Well
Fair|y 27.8 | 294 | 298 | 240 | 27.2 | 288 | 26.6 | 22.0 | 225 | 245 | 209 | 218 | 23.1 | 224 | 29.0 | 283 | 31.0 | 30.1 | 289 | 275 | 30.0 | 284 | 26.6 | 309 | 29.1 | 294 | 224
Well
Total - 322 | 33.7 | 341 | 272 | 309 | 342 | 306 § 251 | 26.7 | 27.7 | 243 | 26.1 | 268 | 28.4 | 346 | 326 | 376 | 351 | 325 | 321 | 345 | 335 | 316 | 349 | 324 | 36.2 | 26.1
Perform
ed Well
Neither 194 | 150 | 174 | 205 | 20.1 | 179 | 23.0 | 243 | 153 | 208 | 200 | 185 | 20.2 | 123 | 170 | 173 | 163 | 244 | 229 | 245 | 221 | 220 | 21.0 § 19.7 | 21.2 | 18.7 | 245
Well nor
Poorly
Fair|y 29.0 | 314 | 276 | 316 | 286 | 28.7 | 26.1 §J 30.3 | 321 | 295 | 322 | 350 | 30.7 | 342 | 31.8 | 30.6 | 288 | 13.1 | 20.2 | 22.7 | 219 | 21.8 | 25.0 | 23.7 | 255 ] 26.3 | 311
Poorly
Very 116 | 152 | 139 | 138 | 153 | 13.2 | 131 | 142 | 172 | 178 | 176 | 175 | 184 | 200 | 13.0 | 16.1 | 13.9 4.1 6.0 7.0 6.9 9.7 9.4 8.3 10.3 | 100 § 12.2
Poorly
Total - 40.6 | 466 | 415 | 454 | 439 | 419 | 39.2 | 445 | 493 | 473 | 498 | 525 | 49.1 | 542 | 448 | 46.7 | 42.7 | 17.2 | 26.2 | 29.7 | 288 | 315 | 344 | 320 | 358 | 36.3 | 43.3
Perform
ed
Poorly
Don’t 7.8 4.7 7.0 6.9 5.1 6.0 7.2 6.1 8.7 4.2 5.9 2.9 3.9 51 3.6 3.4 3.4 233 | 184 | 13.7 | 146 | 13.0 | 13.0 | 134 | 10.6 9 6.1
know
Base: 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 12000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000




I am going to read out some things, both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about various politicians.

I would like you to pick out all those statements that you feel fit David Shearer (from Feb 2012, Phil Goff previously).

Would you say he...
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
David Shearer
2-8 | 11-16 | 13-20| 8-15 30 27 30 7-15 | 4-12 | 20-26| 28 |12-18|18-26| 1-8 | 9-16 | 16- |9-15| 10- 29 | 2431 | 2-10 | 20-28) 12- 9- |17-23}§ 9-17
Dec | Feb | Apr [ June | Jul- | Sept- [Nov—] Feb | Apr | May |Jun—| Aug | Oct | Nov | Nov 23 Feb 17" May- | July | Oct | Nov 21 17 May | July
10 |6 Oct |7 Dec 5 Jul Nov April |6 Jun Feb | April
Aug

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Is a capable leader | 42 45 40 40.1 35.0 35 39 39 41 46 43 455 [46.1 [46.1 |47.7 |45.9 J49.1 J41.9
Has more style 27 26 27 274 26.1 27 22 24 15 20 26.8 23.1 27.0
than substance
Would be good ina] 39 46 40 43.3 40.8 40 45 44 38 38 39.6 | 394 394
crisis
Tends to talk down | 29 32 26 30.5 30.0 29 27 23 9 10 171 171 17.7
to people
Is rather narrow 29 31 31 33.9 34.8 33 33 31 9 12 19.9 21.0
minded
Is too inflexible 26 29 30 33.6 33.0 34 31 32 11 19 19.1
Has sound 49 51 49 50.4 38.0 42 48 50 44 46 | 50.5 47.3 50.5
judgement
Is more honest 38 41 44 39 34 39 42 43 45 38 42 | 40.8 46.0 40.2 | 41.4 | 45.3
than most
politicians
Is down to earth 61 64 66 61 60 66 65 69 61 65 | 67.8 64.0
Understands the 53 56 53 52 55 55 57 55 40 45.0 53.8 | 52.5
economic problems
facing New
Zealand
Has a lot of 26 27 29 26 23 23 26 24 35 30.7 32.6 30.6
personality
Is rather 32 28 32 29 28 30 34 35 56 63 64.2 67.2
inexperienced
Is out of touch with 32 30 32 32 31 30 30 27 12 19.2 20.2 23.9
ordinary people
In touch with the 39 43 47 43 45 43 | 50.3] 45 | 452 | 41 48 43 48 49 48 54 34 37 37 |39.3|38.3 45.4
needs of Maori
Base: 1000 j 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 § 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 f 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 j 1000 | 1000 § 1000 | 1000




I would now like you to tell me which of these statements you feel fit John Key. Would you say he...

2009 2010 2011

2-8 ]11-16|13-20| 8-15 | 30 27 30 | 7-15 | 4-12 |20-26| 28 |12-18(18-26| 1- | 9-16 |1623]9-15
Dec | Feb | Apr |June| Jul- |Sept-|Nov—] Feb | Apr | May [Jun —| Aug | Oct 8 Nov | Nov | Feb
10 |6 Oct|7 Dec 5 Jul Nov
Aug
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Is a capable 83 83 84 88 86 83 83 | 82 | 83 | 79
leader

Has more style 39 40 40 37 43 45 46 45 | 45
than substance

Would be good in | 68 68 69 82 83 77 75 73 | 72
a crisis

Tends to talk 21 22 24 20 22 22 31 30 | 35
down to people

|s rather narrow 22 22 25 19 21 23 28 29 32
minded

Is too inflexible 24 24 23 22 23 24 28 29 | 33
Has sound 72 72 70 78 74 72 69 68 | 68
judgement

Is more honest 64 61 62 64 56 58 | 57 49 | 53 | 49
than most

politicians

|s down to earth 78 76 79 79 75 76 76 69 70
Understands the 78 79 79 77 74 80 | 79 76 77
economic

problems facing
New Zealand

Has a lot of 68 73 75 76 77 78 76 76 73
personality

Is rather 47 41 35 31 31 27 | 31 25 24
inexperienced

|s out of touch with 35 34 32 38 39 36 38 40 48

ordinary people

In touch with the 53 | 57 | 56 | 48 | 51 | 46 | 53 | 51 | 49 | 44 | 45 | 42 | 41 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41
needs of Maori

Base: 1000 § 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 § 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 j 1000







